

Project: WATER SERVICE REPAIRS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER

Bid Estimate: \$ 110,000.00

Krump Concrete
 Bidder: Construction

I & M Concrete,
 LLC
 Bidder: 5204 S. Yarrow

Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE

Budget: \$ 110,000.00

Address: 213 N. Lily Street
 Worthing, SD

Address: Trail
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 03/23/23

City/State/Zip: 57077

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.:

Phone No.: 605.759.8013

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SPECIAL	MOBILIZATION PER EACH LOCATION	EA	50.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$553.50	\$27,675.00
2	SPECIAL	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	EA	1.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	50.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	25.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$16.00	\$400.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	25.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$22.50	\$562.50
6	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	250.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$22.50	\$5,625.00
7	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	90.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$22.50	\$2,025.00
8	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	80.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
9	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	300.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	60.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
12	380.3000	4" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	350.0	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$81.00	\$28,350.00
13	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	100.0	\$ 79.25	\$ 7,925.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
14	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	2.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
16	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	2.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
17	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	2.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
18	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 5	EA	2.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 18.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
19	380.6119	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 9	EA	2.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
20	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	176.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 880.00	\$2.00	\$352.00
21	SPECIAL	TRAFFIC CONTROL PER LOCATION	EA	50.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$161.00	\$8,050.00
22	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$107.00	\$214.00
23	634.2025	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	10.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$5.35	\$53.50
24	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	50.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
25	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	10.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
26	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	2.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
27	SPECIAL	FILLET/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
28	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	600.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00
29	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	900.0	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,550.00	\$9.75	\$8,775.00
30	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SF	50.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
31	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SF	8.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
33	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
34	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
35	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
36	SPECIAL	VALVE BOX TOP EXTENSION TYPE 69	EA	30.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
37	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION PER LOCATION	EA	50.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 129,697.00	Total Bid	\$ 132,867.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------